# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM756443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeunesse Global Holdings, LLC		09/19/2022	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Market Q, Inc.
Street Address:	3481 Rockcliff Place
City:	Longwood
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32779
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 75**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90880329	M·MUN 365
Serial Number:	90880076	M·MUN 365
Serial Number:	90780705	TRUNU
Serial Number:	90780692	TRUNU
Serial Number:	90882157	4RLF
Serial Number:	97534544	POWER 7VN
Registration Number:	6439733	NEVO
Registration Number:	6443177	L1FE NMN
Serial Number:	88709277	A·VOK
Registration Number:	6184923	AM PM ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	6184921	AM PM ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	6130357	NV
Registration Number:	6235290	ALOMUN
Registration Number:	6053452	MONAVIE
Registration Number:	6037084	M
Registration Number:	6057455	MX2O
Registration Number:	5961608	AÇAVIE
Registration Number:	5679215	PM ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	5679214	AM ESSENTIALS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0614

900721166

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5789163	
Registration Number:	5789162	JEUNESSE GLOBAL
Registration Number:	5789159	JEUNESSE
Registration Number:	5789158	JEUNESSE
Registration Number:	5829690	REVITA BLU
Registration Number:	5829689	REVITABLU
Registration Number:	5530344	NAÄRA
Registration Number:	6113994	RVL
Registration Number:	6113993	RVL
Registration Number:	5770621	#NEVOENERGY
Registration Number:	5340837	GENERATION YOUNG
Registration Number:	5331394	BE THE ENVY
Registration Number:	5331393	NV BE THE ENVY
Registration Number:	5331392	NV
Registration Number:	4855693	
Registration Number:	4855692	
Registration Number:	4855691	
Registration Number:	4855690	
Registration Number:	4855634	
Registration Number:	4998264	ZEN PROJECT 8
Registration Number:	4988780	ZEN PROJECT 8
Registration Number:	5065981	ZEN PRIME
Registration Number:	5065974	ZEN FUZE
Registration Number:	4855744	JEUNESSE
Registration Number:	4987981	NEVO
Registration Number:	4987968	NEVO
Registration Number:	4904153	JEUNESSE
Registration Number:	4855743	JEUNESSE
Registration Number:	4922296	JEUNESSE
Registration Number:	4858757	VIDACELL
Registration Number:	4828403	ZEN SHAPE
Registration Number:	5330013	ZEN FIT
Registration Number:	4874769	JEUNESSE GLOBAL
Registration Number:	4181745	JEUNESSE
Registration Number:	4960560	JEUNESSE GLOBAL
Registration Number:	4105171	MONAVIE ACTIVE
Registration Number:	4558392	JEUNESSE
Registration Number:	4558391	JEUNESSE
		TDADEMADIA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4615895	JEUNESSE
Registration Number:	4432138	FINITI
Registration Number:	4585034	ZEN BODI
Registration Number:	4601983	YES YOUTH ENHANCEMENT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4593358	REDEFINING YOUTH
Registration Number:	5064485	GENERATION YOUNG
Registration Number:	4541378	LUMINESCE
Registration Number:	4115794	A MORE MEANINGFUL LIFE
Registration Number:	3932782	AÇAVIE
Registration Number:	3106147	MONA-VIE
Registration Number:	3106146	M MONA-VIE
Registration Number:	3766507	MONAVIE
Registration Number:	3691549	MONA VIE
Registration Number:	3691548	MONA VIE
Registration Number:	3583367	DRINK IT. FEEL IT. SHARE IT.
Registration Number:	3583366	DRINK IT. FEEL IT. SHARE IT.
Registration Number:	3685156	M
Registration Number:	3518590	THE PREMIER AÇAI BLEND

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4023410216

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 402-341-3070

**Email:** trademark@mcgrathnorth.com

Correspondent Name: McGrath North Mullin & Kratz, PC LLO

Address Line 1: 1601 Dodge St., Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luke C. Holst
SIGNATURE:	/Luke C. Holst/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Trademark Security Agreement Market Q Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Market Q Inc#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Market Q Inc#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Market Q Inc#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Market Q Inc#page5.tif

# **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

### TRADEMARKS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of September 19, 2022, is made by and between JEUNESSE GLOBAL HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Grantor") in favor of MARKET Q, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has executed and delivered to the Secured Party a certain Security Agreement dated as of September 19, 2022, made by and between the Grantor and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Grant of Security Interest for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Grant of Security. Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title, and interest of Grantor in, to, and under the following (the "Trademark Collateral"):

the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "**Trademarks**");

all rights of any kind whatsoever of Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;

any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and

any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right, but no obligation, to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

<u>Recordation</u>. Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks to record and register this Grant of Security Interest upon request by the Secured Party.

<u>Supplemental Documents</u>. This Grant of Security Interest has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Security Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Security Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or

inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the Trademark Collateral are as provided by the Security Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Grant of Security Interest shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.

Execution in Counterparts. This Grant of Security Interest may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Grant of Security Interest by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif" format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Grant of Security Interest.

<u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Grant of Security Interest will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

Governing Law. This Grant of Security Interest and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Grant of Security Interest and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Florida or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

JEUNESSE GLOBAL HOLDINGS, LLC

-DocuSigned by:

By: BEBESB19ECA7493...
Name: Wendy R. Lewis

Title: Authorized Representative Address for Notices: 701 International

Parkway, Lake Mary, FL 32746

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
M·MUN 365	90880329	-	Pending
M·MUN 365	90880076	-	Pending
TRUNU	90780705	-	Pending
TRUNU	90780692	-	Pending
4RLF	90882157	-	Pending
POWER 7VN	97534544	-	Pending
NEVO	90300226	6439733	Registered
L1FE NMN	90283560	6443177	Registered
A·VOK	88709277		Pending
AM PM ESSENTIALS	88873203	6184923	Registered
AMPM ESSENTIALS	88873183	6184921	Registered
NV	88798588	6130357	Registered
ALOMUN	88786520	6235290	Registered
MONAVIE	88682024	6053452	Registered
M	88631097	6037084	Registered
MX2O	88573884	6057455	Registered
AÇAVIE	88551179	5961608	Registered
PM ESSENTIALS	88005901	5679215	Registered
AM ESSENTIALS	88005876	5679214	Registered
"fountain" logo	87884466	5789163	Registered
JEUNESSE GLOBAL	87884443	5789162	Registered
JEUNESSE	87884170	5789159	Registered
JEUNESSE	87884144	5789158	Registered
REVITA BLU	87843590	5829690	Registered
REVITABLU	87843554	5829689	Registered
NAÄRA	87799692	5530344	Registered
RVL	87750652	6113994	Registered
RVL	87750642	6113993	Registered
#NEVOENERGY	87709304	5770621	Registered
GENERATION YOUNG	87493153	5340837	Registered
BE THE ENVY	87297587	5331394	Registered
NV BE THE ENVY	87297584	5331393	Registered
NV	87297572	5331392	Registered
"fountain" logo	86603036	4855693	Registered
"fountain" logo	86602940	4855692	Registered
"fountain" logo	86602861	4855691	Registered
"fountain" logo	86602795	4855690	Registered
"fountain" logo	86598946	4855634	Registered
ZEN PROJECT 8	86854351	4998264	Registered
ZEN PROJECT 8	86854331	4988780	Registered

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
ZEN PRIME	86902555	5065981	Registered
ZEN FUZE	86895084	5065974	Registered
JEUNESSE	86614407	4855744	Registered
NEVO	86792270	4987981	Registered
NEVO	86792042	4987968	Registered
JEUNESSE	86614394	4904153	Registered
JEUNESSE	86614384	4855743	Registered
JEUNESSE	86693825	4922296	Registered
VIDACELL	86595970	4858757	Registered
ZEN SHAPE	86355340	4828403	Registered
ZEN FIT	86355332	5330013	Registered
JEUNESSE GLOBAL	85888117	4874769	Registered
JEUNESSE	85267253	4181745	Registered
JEUNESSE GLOBAL	85888061	4960560	Registered
MONAVIE ACTIVE	85357556	4105171	Registered
JEUNESSE	85889665	4558392	Registered
JEUNESSE	85889629	4558391	Registered
JEUNESSE	85889536	4615895	Registered
FINITI	85887971	4432138	Registered
ZEN BODI	85698093	4585034	Registered
YES YOUTH ENHANCEMENT	85688499	4601983	Registered
SYSTEM			
REDEFINING YOUTH	85646104	4593358	Registered
GENERATION YOUNG	85643620	5064485	Registered
LUMINESCE	85267216	4541378	Registered
A MORE MEANINGFUL LIFE	85139243	4115794	Registered
AÇAVIE	85027979	3932782	Registered
MONA-VIE	78526284	3106147	Registered
M MONA-VIE	78526281	3106146	Registered
MONAVIE	77751188	3766507	Registered
MONA VIE	77596409	3691549	Registered
MONA VIE	77596392	3691548	Registered
DRINK IT. FEEL IT. SHARE IT.	77560783	3583367	Registered
DRINK IT. FEEL IT. SHARE IT.	77560771	3583366	Registered
M	77550924	3685156	Registered
THE PREMIER AÇAI BLEND	77318557	3518590	Registered

5

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0621

**RECORDED: 09/20/2022**